

19 Lac 7/23

Union Of India Vs. Mcd And Anr.

13.10.2023

Present: None for UOI.
 Ms. Sanya Kalsi, ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Nipun
 Arora, ld. counsel for MCD
 Ms. Dimple Dhamija, ld counsel for IP no.2.

 Let report form the office of District Nazir be called
for **22.12.2023**.

(NEERAJ SHARMA)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.10.2023