

9 LAC 7/23

Union Of India Vs. MCD And Anr.

29.02.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Jain, ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Saini, Ld Counsel for Union of India with Sh. Surjan Singh (ANT) Central.
Ms. Sanya, ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Nipun Arora, ld. counsel for IP no.1.
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, ld. Counsel for IP n o.2.

At this stage, ld. counsels for UOI & MCD submit that they have not been supplied the copy of the petition. Let the same be supplied within a week and thereafter, reply to the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing. Petitioner is also directed to file title documents in compliance of the previous order dated 20.07.2023.

Report of Civil Nazir perused. It is reported that District Nazir report is already on record.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **18.04.2024**.

(NEERAJ SHARMA)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.02.2024