

21 LAC 7/23

UNION OF INDIA Vs. MCD AND ANR.

20.02.2025

Present: Ms. Binisa Mohanty, ld. Counsel for UOI (appearing through VC)
None for IP no.1.
Ld. Proxy counsel for IP no.2 alongwith son of IP no.2

Today the matter is listed for PE. However, since lawyers are informed to be abstaining from work today and at the request of ld. Proxy counsel for IP no.2, let the matter be adjourned for the said purpose. Let affidavit of evidence be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite part.

Now to come up for PE on **07.04.2025**.

(NEERAJ SHARMA)
District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.02.2025