

15 LAC 7/23

UNION OF INDIA Vs. MCD AND ANR.

25.09.2025

Present: Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for UOI (through VC).

Shri Nipun Arora, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 1/MCD.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for MCD submits that he intends to move an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and seeks adjournment.

Adjournment allowed.

Be listed for RE on **20.11.2025**.

(CHANDER MOHAN)
District Judge-14 (LAC)
Central, THC, Delhi/25.09.2025