

20 LAC 7/23
UNION OF INDIA Vs. MCD AND ANR.

18.12.2025

Present: Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
through VC.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 2.

Sh. Nipun Arora, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

Ld. Counsel for UOI seeks some time to file reply. Last
opportunity is granted to file reply.

The matter be listed on **12.02.2026**.

(CHANDER MOHAN)
District Judge-14, LAC,
Central, THC, Delhi/18.12.2025