

2 LAC 7/23
UNION OF INDIA Vs. MCD AND ANR.

02.07.2026

Present: None for Union of India.
 Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 2.
 Sh. Nipun Arora, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

None has appeared on behalf of Union of India/LAC despite service of notice.

Let fresh notice be issued to Union of India/LAC to file a reply in terms of the previous order.

Be listed for **09.07.2026**.

(CHANDER MOHAN)
District Judge-14, LAC,
Central, THC, Delhi/02.07.2026